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SHELTON L. FREEMAN (AZ #009687) 
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY, P.C. 
6909 East Main Street 
Scottsdale, Arizona  85251 
_____________ 
Ph:  (480) 398-3100 
Fax:  (480) 398-3101 
E-mail: tfreeman@lawdmyl.com 
 
Counsel to Radical Bunny, L.L.C. and  
   Special Counsel to G. Grant Lyon, Chapter 11  
   Trustee of Radical Bunny, L.L.C.  
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re: 
 
MORTGAGES LTD., 
 
  
 
 Debtor. 

 Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 
 
APPELLEE RADICAL BUNNY, 
L.L.C.’S REQUEST FOR 
TRANSCRIPTS 
 
(Related Docket Nos. 2514, 2521 2529, 2588, 
2589 & 2606)

Radical Bunny, L.L.C. (“RBLLC” or “Appellee”), by and through its duly authorized 

attorneys, pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 8006 and 9th Cir. BAP R. 

8006-1, that transcripts of the Bankruptcy Court’s hearings, in the above-captioned case, 

on August 6, 2008 and January 12, 2010 were requested from the Bankruptcy Court on 

January 21, 2010.  The hearing transcripts are items to be included in the “Appellee’s 

Designation of Additional Items in the Record” (Docket No. 2606).  

DATED this 21st day of January, 2010. 

DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY, P.C. 
 
BY /S/ SHELTON L. FREEMAN    

           Shelton L. Freeman 
          Counsel to Radical Bunny, L.L.C. and  
             Special Counsel to G. Grant Lyon, Chapter  

     11 Trustee of Radical Bunny, L.L.C. 
 

U:\SLF\280685\Mortgages, Ltd BK Docs\Radical Bunny Pleadings\Appellee.RB.Request.for.Transcript.01.docx 
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COPY served electronically 
via ECF automatic noticing this 
21st day of January, 2010. 
 
COPY served by e-mail 
this 21st day of January 2010, to: 
 
Dale C. Schian, Esq. 
Michael R. Walker, Esq. 
ecfdocket@swazlaw.com  
dschian@swazlaw.com  
mwalker@swazlaw.com  
Attorneys for FTI Consulting, Inc. 
 
Sharon B. Shively, Esq. 
Sacks Tierney P.A. 
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sharon.shively@sackstierney.com  
Attorneys for Liquidating Trustee 
 
Mark J. Dorval, Esq. 
Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young LLP 
mdorval@stradley.com  
Attorneys for Liquidating Trustee 
 
Cathy L. Reece, Esq. 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
creece@fclaw.com  
Attorneys for ML Manger, LLC 
 
Richard M. Lorenzen, Esq. 
Perkins Coie Brown & Bain P.A. 
rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com  
Attorneys for Official Unsecured Creditors Committee 
of Radical Bunny, LLC 
 
William Scott Jenkins, Esq. 
Myers & Jenkins, P.C. 
wsj@mjlegal.com  
Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust 
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S. Cary Forrester, Esq. 
Forrester & Worth, PLLC 
scf@fwlawaz.com  
Attorneys for Lewis & Underwood Trust 
 
Robert J. Miller, Esq. 
Bryan Cave LLP 
rjmiller@bryancave.com  
Attorneys for Rev Op Group 
 
Larry L. Watson, Esq. 
U.S. Trustee’s Office 
230 North Central Avenue, #204 
Phoenix, Arizona  85003-1706 
Larry.watson@usdoj.gov  
 
By /s/ Kara Gibson Schrader  
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